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ORDER REG
Yo

Date
B

IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S Guniforge Road, 46.21° E of the ¢/] %

Gunlyn Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(9806 Gunforge Road)

11" Blection District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
5% Council District -

*  Case No. 04-135-A
Paul G. Bavis, et ux
Petitioners *

ko ok ok ok k% % ok ok %k

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the subject p;roperty, Paul G. and Janet L.. Bavis.
The Petitioners seek relief from Section 18B02.3 of the Bajltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.} to permit a side street setback of 21 feet in lieu:of the required 30 feet and a street

cenlerline setback of 46 feet in lieu of the requireﬂ 50 feet for a proposed 25° x 22’ garage

addition. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on the site p1|an :
submitted with the Petition filed and marked into evidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

The Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant to Section
~ 26-127 of the Baltimore County Code, which allows an individual to seek variance relief for an -
owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing. Under the Code, anﬁf .
property owner residing within 1,000 feet of the property m question who ‘objects to the relief I
requested has 15 days from the date of the sign posting 'to demand a public hearing for| a
determination as to the merits of the request. Additionally, the Zoning Commissioner/Deputy
Zoning Commissioner can schedule the matter for a public hearing if deemed approbriate.

In this case, the Petitioner has filed the suppotting affidavits as required by Section

26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted and there

being no requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation
contained within the case file.
Based upon all of the evidence contained therein, I.am persuaded to grant the requested .

relief. As shown on the site plan, the proposed garage addition will replace/expand an existing




carport structure utilizing essentially the same footprint. There were no adverse commelhts
submitted by any County reviewing agency and apparently no objection from the neighbors. Thus,

it appeats that relief can be granted without detrimental impact to adjacent properties.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore

County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief

requested should be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this day of October 2003 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking relief from

Section 1B02.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side street

setback of 21 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet and a street centerline setback of 46 feet in lieulof

the required 50 feet for a proposed 25’ x 22’ garage addition, in accordance with Petitioner's

Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made |
aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day !
appeal petiod from the date of this Order has éxpired. If an appeal is filed |
and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) Prior to the issuance of any building permits, the Petitioners shall submit
building elevation drawings of the proposed garage addition to the Office
of Planning for review and approval. Said drawings shall include a
description of the proposed building materials and exterior color scheme.

3) The garage shall be limited to uses accessory to the residential use of the
property. It shall not be used for commercial or business purposes.
Moreover, the Petitioner shall not allow or cause the garage to be
converted to a second dwelling unit and/or apartments. There shall be no
living quarters contained therein, and no kitchen or bathroom facilities.

4) When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference
this case and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

5! A lilat,

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
i Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County
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Date
By




Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 ¢ Fax: 410-887-3468

Oct_aber 24, 2003

Mr. & Mrs. Paul G. Bavis
9806 Gunforge Road
Perry Hall, Maryland 21128-9535

PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
N/S Gunforge Road, 46.21° E of the ¢/ Gunlyn Road

(9806 Gunforge Road)
11" Election District — 5™ Council District

Paul G, Bavis, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 04-135-A

R]

o

Dear Mr, & Mrs. Bavis:

In the event any party finds the decision rendered |
within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order F

appeal to the County Board of Appeals

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matte
The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

|
!
T
James T. Smith, Jr., County Ex&cutl:'ve
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore Count

kel P

I,

is unfavorable, any party may file an

)
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Developmeit

Management office at 887-3391.

LES:bjs

cc:  People's Counsel; Casd File -

9N

%Iéz:} Printed on Racyelad Paper

for Baltimore County

Very truly yours,
LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissionet:

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property lti(eated at q@ ég_Vz ?%E KO .
which is presently zoned . K § S -

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Cﬂun?/ and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) l 992 ? :@caz .

» . e L ( i, ! :\. | | o

0 st . agditin (g it g i et det-boke 4 20 aud 4 .

Ll.b' mM (IL“ M{&W TIAL “ft Llw ,M{ ‘ , B

) " U fpitid 9" 5

[ LA

o(f;t'l?e zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on thé back

of this petition form.
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. ' !
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

5 of

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaltie
erjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

lps the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

b

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:
. Faul G Bayis
Name - Type or Print Na?e.3Type or P::é
- LY e_{_‘ﬁ ’ _}&M% '
Signature Signature |
- . I nwvet L. fonv(s
Address Telephone No. - S

‘State Zip Code

Gity ‘ Gt |
Attorney For Petitioner: [oF | > [ PN XS
y For Petition _ Aﬁgﬂgaﬁ Guuibuge Load ﬁ%‘i}ﬂﬁeﬁ 9
Gy Hn Mmi.j,[mg R 128G
' L i LL)_ State 1L Z{p Code

Narne - Typse or Print City
Representative to be Contacted:

Signature T — . f
: 'r"-!-"n: . 5 ‘1 . | i,{__} G' 5 ;EHFE.E': | | B .

ame B .

; 0[@35 Gwpﬁ‘ﬂ_ Aéé\?_f c/‘/éfr " I o

K - T = . - Address > ' S q_fo 2 ; “‘TEIEDhﬂIH%%%EiE: ? o
__Prpl" 7C) /iﬂ ﬂé ﬂ/“‘flfﬂ%[m&o A1 IY k‘gj"" .
City f State Zip Code

County,
B Zoning

 Telephone No.

State Zip Code”

aring having been formally demanded and/or found to be red. it is ordered by the Znn"i'ﬁg Commissioner of Baitimore
r of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by th

B AGfibid Hea
‘Qm day of o that the subject matte
X Rﬂj s of Baltimore County and thaf the property be reposted.

\J ,
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

T

Re\R0r25/01 Estimated Posting Date .
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& SN N

r ¢ - SN _: L |
EIJ ASE NO. _ O~ (38~ A Reviewed By U;W Date __‘:?"l &~00 ‘

g D29~ !



y

h

Aflidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The underéigneq hereby affirms undali' the penalties of perjury to the Zonlrig Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows. That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
-competent to _tgstlfy thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently méida at 9806 A . 5ﬂ9 ¢ Q@d’ o
+ | Address

| l (Zf / _ d J"i__,:,f A 7% VZ//BEL ’Btf—_

|
L -

ate p Code

" -
¢ v
¥ -

That based upon personal knowlagi.lg_e, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
- Varlance at the above address (indicate:hardship or practlcahdlﬁlculgf): R s f a ,

!
i ! :

4

. 1 1 &, r h
-.-"-\. 'y ] ' ] ! P v + r,. ] - \ 'F _ ,
i: L] y 1 ", - I 2 ¥ o
= E 1 T 4 f] 0y - L i
o - .

" "We propose to add an acliditional 11" to the existing car-port area and to enclose the * " «
entire garage structure. A separate garage would require an additional driveway to the
property, increasing the impervious area and add to public drainage run-off; additionally
it would add a drive close to an existing intersection. Configuration of the lot on the 5

corner adds two set backs instead of just one, adding to the reasonableness of the request,
Adjacent properties have completed similar additions.

]

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) th?f if 2 formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to rovide additional information.

ol B fon . oL o

Signatire | nature

Lt Q. 5avl e | vel L Pavis
pM S I@ﬂ,l} S | T am‘i’qype(:? ntL /3}“”5

Name - Type or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMQRE, to wit

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this A day of
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid; pergbnally appeare

. i .
| . C ol .
":a-:h., L A e N 4 oy s ] L - !.-'.__...r,... Lo Pa

e Aifgni(s) heréln, personally known or saffsfactorfly Idenfified to me asgdch Atfiant(s).

, ©R00.3 , before me, a Notary Public of the Staté;

L]

:
) ;
< |
“%
i
;
1
{

‘.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

/ ‘.

b, . i/ t “.

i .ﬂﬂl el » L J# Lkl At _.} ; !
X ook

‘pf" Public

. T
My Commission Expires M } *\}
REV 10/25/01 - .
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Alﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby,affirms under ‘}he penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as

follows: That\the information herein. n is within the personal knowled e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s
competent to testlfy thereto in the event that a public hearing (s scheduled tn the future with regard thereto,

That the Affi ant(s) does/do presently reside at ﬁ 8@6; G M_&%_ﬂg_ﬁ ti —

=

is/are

Cﬂ_ﬂ:&,_HB_LL M%M__iu%

That based upon personal knowledge the folluwing are the facts upon which lwe: basé lhe request for an Admnh:stratwe

Variance at the above address (Indlcate hardshlp of practidal difﬁculty)

4

I 14
1 |

4

"We propose to add an add1t1011a1 11" to the existing car-port area and to enclose the "
entire garage structure. A separate garage would require an additional driveway to the
property, increasing the impervious area and add to public drainage run-off; additionally,
it would add a drive close to an existing intersection. Configuration of the lot on the

corner adds two set backs instead of just one, adding to the reasonableness of the request.
Adjacent properties have completed similar additions.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

(20 B, [oss - %{M%@W

Signature
PMC_ . %/drdj «) P "“) . ﬁf_‘lu.!}ﬁ
Name - Type or Print ame- ype or Prin

- e am m o dm oam o Ey W P AR B Bl b el il ek Sei o omy mf o wy o mln by e Y BN BN BT B BN BN R B 0N bk B mek del el e e o e B B BN MR B B BN M BN BN A Sn bk me ek sy ma N mm o p W W BN P B B B m o B A b B sl ol e e mi ek by e ek mm mk am

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

 HEREBY CERTIFY, this Zﬁ day of ..-
of Maryland, in and fnr the County aforesaid, persg a yappeare

‘

- -

e J '
et .rr*. F ..-l.{.--l. o

e,

.‘ ‘_;- P S ,..-.:.--_.n. . F Y/ A‘r b ,—f‘ Tt g - -
ant(sh-F Srefh, personally knoyn or salistactornily iden ied to me as such Ata ,i"f: .

e Al

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

b

L
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00 3_, before me, a Notary Public of the State

REV 10/256/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 2 60@ C: Z{ Vf 92 %E D
f which is presently zoned __ D .E. 2 S

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Count‘y and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) | poZ.2.7 pzre-

v perite A Mpm (gmﬁé&) WA e diisf \J(,fW ﬁj | 'W / 0

Ro' fro Menduliie o Tt rof i UM% fuigpd m'455'

of the zoning regdiations of Baltimore Cbunty, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this pstition form. i

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore Couinty adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County,

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the fegal owner(s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print ; S Tipamsr Brint vV >
L Mmé&aéﬂ—&’ '\ o

Signature Signature
F i
o . LYAN
Address Telephone No.
_ ey
City | State ' Zip Code 1 ot B -
Attorney For Petitioner: | 9806 ﬁu‘lﬁgﬂcﬁd o 2561529

Telephone No.

_ ;‘ Pe Uspeplond 21289535
Name - Type or Print . City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Signature - R |
Company 4 Name | :
i . Q 8o¢ Gw«faﬂqe oo d ‘”2@15.‘(4._23_&'—]’
Address . -. - . -, v Telephone No. = Address elephone No,

. - P;ﬂ:‘ ry Wall Mﬁéﬂ‘lﬂlﬁ ALLY-253s
City State Zip Code ty A L tate ‘Q Zip Cndéi

LI L — e Bl By e——— T T WL rTeT—T

?Fubiic Haarini:j havlnﬁ been rmally demeanded and/or found b be raquirad, ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Bltim;::re Cotinty,
this day of __. that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore Counfy and thaf the propery be reposted,

W,
-

;

. ‘“ Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
CASE NO.  O4~ 131 A Reviewed By __O'QP Date ____9 ~16-07
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date N-2.9 )




FROM & L.G.Wolff Assoc. ,Inc. PHONE NO. ¢ 4188384543 ' Gep. 16 2083 10:52AM | PB2

1.G. WOLFF ASSOCIATES, INC.,

Land Surveying - Planning ~ Design
10 W, Pennsylvania Avenue

Bel Air Bel Air, Maryland 21014 Baltimore
(410) 838-0888 (410)-838-4543 Fax (410) 879-3966
September 16, 2003

ONING DESCRIPTION for 9806 Gunlyn Road.

Repinning at a point on the northerly side of Gunforge Road with a right-of-way width of
50 feet wide at the distance of 46.21 feet east of the center of Gunlyn Road whmh is 50 feet |

wide. Being Lot #1, Block C, Mat One i the subdivision of Gunpowder Lstates aqmumdnd 11

the Baltimore County Plat Book W.JLR, 27, Folio 111, containing 0.2614 acres, Also known as

9806 Cunlyn Road and located in the Eleventh Blection District, 5—1“1 Councilmanic i
- —

District.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: O___(/" /35_‘79% |
Petitioner/Developer: ]‘_Dﬁ_(JZ- ;
Date of Hearing/Closing: MB

Baltimore Sounty Department of |
Permits and Development Managemont
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue ;
Towson, Maryland 21204 . !

ATTN: Becky Hart {(410) 887-3394}

Ladies and Gentlemen: |
; This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at: L |
s ’ 4 (2 [ { l
|
o - " mm—_ﬂﬂmmm |

. The sign(s) were posted on - ? _ 03
4 - (Month, Day, Year)
Sincerely,
Vi Y21/0:

(Signature of Sign Poster) ' (Date)

n . _' SSG Robert Black
‘ NOTIGE S

T ADMINISTRATIVE (Print Name)
v A R ! A N 6 { | 1508 Leslie Road
. ease O )3R: i T (Address) -
x P ¥ ’ ; .
. ‘%W E*I'*IE:“!S:;*E”{?&‘% ;r; -
| - .'!E_ 1-:? R fliil i :T "qu _M :_:—: D“ndﬁlk‘, Mﬂrymnd 21222
i (Qity, State, Zip Qode)

PUBHB HEA § ~

- nm 1 m"mm, L ol ) : (410) 282-7940

: : i aITTT !J‘r'j;--:'?l]flli‘ L1 l'_t | } Hi! ”J“’HF-;} _._' : (Tﬁlﬂphﬂllﬂﬁ N“mbﬁr)

TR o2 e

L]



BALTIMORE COUNTY DHiMENT OF PERMITS AND DEQUPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

QL |

Case Number 88| (35 -A Address _ C%‘O © QUNFORGE RD

Contact Person: O—Qf? R . Fﬁ::f? h /U i Phone Number. 410-88743391
Planner Please Pant Your Mame

Filing Date: D-1%-03 Posting Date: _D-29-03  Closing Date: /O - 14 ~O3

Any contact ‘made with this office regarding the stalus of the admmistrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting cosls. | Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the pelilioner
s again responsible for all associaled costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above Il should remain thsre thirough the clpsing
dale,

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet lo file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if lhere 1s no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complele on the closing date

3. ORDER: Afler the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or depuly zoning
commissioner. He may (a) grant the requested rehef; (b) deny the requested reliel: dr (C)
order that the maller be sct in for a public heating  You will receive wrillen notification
(lypcally within 7 to 10 days of the closing dale) as 1o whelhe! the petiion has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail,

l POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zomng or deputy zaning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you The sign on the property mus}t be
changed giving notice of the hearng dale. time and localion As when the sIgn was originally

posted, cettification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign musl be forwarded 1o
this office

(o Adus b et

Petitioner: This Part of the Form Is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
34 —
Case Number @3 /3 -A Address 850G GuaESAGE RD |
Petittoner's Name  fIsud. BANES L Telephone 410 -217¢-75129
Posting Date: D=2 - 03 Closing Date: /Q "14~0.3

Wording for Sign- _To Permit @n eelelr H'agn C,‘?C‘Jf‘ﬁﬁjﬁl) with & side  strect sefboick.
O’O 2/ and _as distonce d‘ﬂ e frem Jhe  centerfiné up e oafrec]

in__ hed ‘UQ e ?‘téc,}j'urfwc‘/ 30 end S : ;'Ejptt%f\f@/}/;

———
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the |
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements. .
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is

due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
item Number or Case Number: _ O — /35 ~ A<

Petitioner: Pm,gla Ca . !3331 (S
Address or Location: _4806 A fmqg ‘é,ﬁ Dtrw., H&IL, Mtf) 21128 9534

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: _Paul (3. [Aavis _ -

Address: Q]BQQ (Eum:faaqci &ﬁd _ —— — -
Pgm% okl MDD, 2([28-2535 _ i

- I ilaerieFrhip . - —

Telephone Number: 4(0-' A5 6~ /5 2.91

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ




Department of Permits.d
Development Management

I ———

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James 1. Smith, Jr., County Executi
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

October 14, 2003

Paul Bavis

Janet Bavis

0806 Gunforge Road

Perry Hall, MD 21128-9535

Dear Mr. and Mrs, Bavis:

RE: Case Number: 04-135-A, 9806 Gunforge Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on September 16, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not

intended fo indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems

with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. &L

W. Car{ Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:kim

Enclosures

C. People's Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%‘9 Printad an Racvelacd Panar

Baltimore Countyi _
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700 East Joppa Road

Baltimore County Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department 410-887-4500
County Office Building, Room 111 October 7, 2003

Mail Stop #1105
111l West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryiand 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart
Distribution Meeting of: October 7, 2003
Item No. 130 L 141, 143, 144, 147 - 150

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

/. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office |
PHONE 8874881
MS-1102F

ce: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%: Printed with Soybean Ink
on Aecycled Paper
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Ms. Rebecca Hart | RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. /% &~ | 2 F
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Hart:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

| 4L

.ﬁ - Kenneth A. Mc¢Donald Jr., Chief

Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-iree number i3
Maryland Relay Service for Impairved Hearing or Speech 1.800.201.7165 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone 410.545.0300 - wwwmarylandroads.com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 14, 2003

Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

0CT 1 7 2003
SUBJECT: 9806 Gunforge Road
INFORMATION ONING COMMSSIONER
Item Number: - 04-135
Petitioner; Paul G. Bavis
Zoning: DR 3.5

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning visited the subject site and is concerned that the proposed garage will be
incompatible with the residential character of the area. The petitioner should submit elevation |
drawings (including a description of the proposed building materials and exterior color scheme)
to this office for review and approval. |

In addition, should the petitioner’s request be granted, a restriction should be placed in the order .
prohibiting such uses as automobile detailing. The petitioner should also be required to rid the
side yard of the subject property from all debris prior to the issuance of any building permit.

s Mot Cce i

b




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 21, 2003
Department of Permits &

Development Management
FROM.: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor

ureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For October 13, 2003 .
Item Nos. 130, 131, 132, 133, 134, 35

138, 139, 142, 143, 145, 146, 149, and 150

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

cc: File

LAC-10-13-2003-NO COMMENT ITEMS 130-150-11122003
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County @nﬁrh of ?ppealﬁ of Baltimore Qounty

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
410-887-3180

FAX: 410-887-3182

Aguust 1, 2005

David K. Gildea, Esquire

Joseph R. Woolman, Esquire
Gildea, LLC

300 E, Lombard Sreet — Suite 1440
Baltimore, MD 21202-32238

RE: Circuit Court Civil Action No. 3-C-05-007735
Petition for Judicial Review

Miller-Tipper Property
Board of Appeals Case No.: CBA-05-111 & CBA-04-135

Dear Messrs. Gildea and Woolinan:

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with the Maryland Rules, that a Petition for
Judicial Review was filed 011‘@411.1195'15;;200@ in the Circuit Court for Baltimore County from the
decision of the County Board of Appeals rendered in the above matter. Any party wishing to
oppose the petition must file a response within 30 days alter the date of this letter, pursuant to

the Maryland Rules.

Please note that any documents filed in this matter, including, but not limited to, any
other Petition for Judicial Review, must be filed under Civil Action No. 3-C-05-0077355.

Enclosed is a copy of the Certificate of Notice.

Very truly yours,

Linda B. Fliegel
Legal Secretary

/1bf
Enclosure
C: Witliam J. Wiseman, Esq./Zon. Comm

Arold F. Keller, III, Dir.. Office of Planning
Peter M. Zimmerman, Esg.

People’s Counsel for Ballimore County
Carole Demilio, Deputy/People’s Counsel

Printed wilh Soybean lnk
en Recycled Papar



Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us
February 25, 2004

Paul G. Bavis
9806 Gun Forge Road
Perry Hall, Maryland 21128

Dear Mr. Bavis,

RE: Spirit and Intent Letter

9806 Gun Forge Road
11™ Election District
Hearing Case # 04-135-A

Please be advised that after careful consideration, the Department of Permits and
Development Management, Zoning Review Section, has determined that your proposal to
change the garage addition from 25’ x 22’ to 24’ x 24’ meets the spirit and intent of
zoning case number 04-135-A, since there 1s no changes in setbacks and would not need
additional variance relief.

Please be advised that this approval is contingent upon all restrictions under
zoning case number 04-135-A and Baltimore County Department requirements being
met. '

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need any further information or have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

0 (D s
n Fernando

Planner 11
Zoning Review

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

on Recycled Paper

%: C9 Printed with Soybean Ink
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